
Town County Point of Contact Position Email

Burlington Chittenden Kevin Pounds Executive Director Kevin@anewplacevt.org

Bennington Bennington Stephannie Peters Executive Director Stephannie@Bcchvt.org

Middlebury Addison Doug Sinclair Co-Director jdsinclair@ripton-coop.net

Barre Washington Karol & Diane Co-Director karol@circlevt.org;

Morrisville Lamoille Becky Gonyea Executive Director bgonyea@clarina.org;

Burlington Chittenden Rita Markley Executive Director ritam@cotsonline.org;

Barre Washington Rick DeAngelis Executive Director rdeangelis@goodsamaritanhaven.org;

Bellows Falls Windham Louise Luring Executive Director louise.luring@gmail.com;

Brattleboro Windham Rhianna Kendrick Director of Operations rkendrick@groundworksvt.org;

Vergennes Addison Jubilee McGill jubilee@johngrahamshelter.org;

Hyde Park Lamoille Kim Anetsberger Shelter Manager kanetsberger@lamoilleshelter.org

St. Johnsbury Caledonia Joy Ely Program Manager jely@nekcavt.org;

Rutland Rutland Avaloy Lanning Executive Director alanning@nscvt.org

St. Johnsbury Caledonia Connie Sandahl Executive Director connie@nekys.org

Bennington Bennington Nadia Lucchin Executive Director pave@pavebennington.com

St. Albans Franklin Hannah Rose Executive Director hannah.rose@samaritan-house.com

Barre Washington Anne Ward Executive Director anne@sactvt.org

Burlington Chittenden Will Towne Supported Housing Manager WTowne@spectrumvt.org;

Springfield Windsor George Keeler Secretary keelergl@comcast.net

Burlington Chittenden Nicole Kubon Director of Program Services nicolek@stepsvt.org;

St. Johnsbury Caledonia Amanda McFarland Associate Director amanda@umbrellanek.org

White River Junction Windsor Renee Weeks Clinical Director rweeks@uppervalleyhaven.org;

St. Albans Franklin Kristin Lukens Executive Director klukensr@cvoeo.org

Ludlow Windsor Jacqueline Hanlon Executive Director Tara Chase <wcyschase@tds.net>

Brattleboro Windham Vickie Sterling Executive Director advocates@womensfreedomcenter.net;

Brattleboro Windham Russell Bradbury-Carlin Executive Director russell.bradburycarlin@youthservicesinc.org

Bellows Falls Windsor Lisa Pitcher Executive Director Our Place <ourplace@sover.net>;

Springfield Windsor Trisha Paradis Executive Director Trisha Paradis <vbug77@yahoo.com>

Rutland Rutland

Rutland Open Door 

Mission Facebook

https://www.facebook.com/Rutland-Open-Door-

Mission-144955152215667

Shelter Contacts Throughout Vermont
*If you are looking to make a donation, please contact your local shelter as many have limited the types of donations being accepted*
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